05-16-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 101359037 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(jes). Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment** License x New (Non-Recordation) Resubmission Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Х Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Draka Acquisition Corporation 30 99 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Massachusetts Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Draka Elevator Products, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 9 Forge Park Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Franklin 02038 Massachusetts City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual **Limited Partnership** General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Massachusetts FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 05/16/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000011 2278907 40.00 BP 02 FC±482 100.00 DP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.

REEL: 002073 FRAME: 0818

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)
Address (line 3)
Address (line 3)
Address (line 3)
Addition filtre at
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 704-331-6000
Name Larry C. Jones, Esq.
Address (line 1) Alston & Bird LLP
Address (line 2) P.O. Drawer 34009
Address (line 3) Charlotte, North Carolina 28234
Address (line 4)
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 10
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2278907 1348883 1561861
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5 (five)
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed x Deposit Account
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 16-0605
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.
Larry C. Jones April 25, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

SENT BY:SI	Fax Received: 10/22/1999 12:05 JLLIVAN&WORCESTER LLP:10-22-99 : 12:			
xaminer	Secre	Wealth of Massachusetts Villiam Francis Galvin etary of the Commonwealth lace, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512		
	ARTICLES OF *CONSOLIDATION / *MERGER (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 78)			
	*Ranyonklanion / *merger of	Draka Acquisition Corporation, a		
		Massachusetts corporation, and		
	· 一	Draka Elevator Products, Inc., a		
	7 K	Massachusetts corporation		
		the constituent corporations, into		
÷	56 56	Draka Elevator Products, Inc.		
		MANAGERAL PARKET *one of the constituent corporations.		
	The undersigned officers of each of the core	stituent corporations certify under the penalties of perjury as follows:		
	Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 78, and will be l	as been duly adopted in compliance with the requirements of General kept as provided by Subsection (d) thereof. The xxestamy / "surviving ment to any of its stockholders, or to any person who was a stocknowledge and without charge.		
	2. The effective date of the "xunsplichnium / "merger determined pursuant to the agreement of "xunsplichnium / "merger shall be the date approved and filed by the Secretary of the Commonwealth. If a later effective date is desired, specify such date which shall not be more than thirty days after the date of filing:			
	3. (For a merger) **The following amendments to the Articles pursuant to the agreement of merger:	s of Organization of the surviving corporation have been effected		
	Noue.	•		
Č :				
Р М				
i. / .				

*Delete the inapplicable word.

**(finere are no provisions state "None".

Note: If the space provided under any article or lian on this form is insufficient, additions shall be set forth on separate 8 1/2 x 1f sheets of paper with a left margin of at least 1 inch, Additions to more than one article may be made on a single sheet as long as each article requiring each addition is clearly indicated.

C.

For a consolida D'The purpose o	n the resining Conformation is	to any age in the n	more mig relativess at the tires.	
 State the total athorized to issu 		value, if any, of ea	ch class of stock which the resu	Iting corporation is
Will	TIOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE	/
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Common:		
				
Preferred;		Preferred:	/	
			, , ,	
	\			
Tthe preference:			shing designation for each class a dative rights or privileges of each	
f the preference: ien established.	s, voting powers, qualification	s, and special or re	lative rights or privileges of each	t class and of each se.
f the preference: ien established.	s, voting powers, qualification	s, and special or re		t class and of each se.
f the preference: ien established.	s, voting powers, qualification	s, and special or re	lative rights or privileges of each	t class and of each se.
f the preference: ien established.	s, voting powers, qualification	s, and special or re	lative rights or privileges of each	t class and of each se.
f the preference: ien established.	s, voting powers, qualification	s, and special or re	lative rights or privileges of each	t class and of each se.
The preference: ien established. (d) The restriction	s, voting powers, qualification	s, and special or re	the agreement of consolidation a	r class and of each se
The preference ien established. (d) The restriction	s, voting powers, qualification	tock contained in	the agreement of consolidation a	re:
(c) Other lawful	s, voting powers, qualification ons, if any, on the transfer of s provisions, if any, for the conton, or for limiting, defining, or	tock contained in	the agreement of consolidation a	re:
(c) Other lawful	s, voting powers, qualification ons, if any, on the transfer of s provisions, if any, for the conton, or for limiting, defining, or	tock contained in	the agreement of consolidation a	re:
(c) Other lawful	s, voting powers, qualification ons, if any, on the transfer of s provisions, if any, for the conton, or for limiting, defining, or	tock contained in	the agreement of consolidation a	re:
The preference ien established. (d) The restriction	s, voting powers, qualification ons, if any, on the transfer of s provisions, if any, for the conton, or for limiting, defining, or	tock contained in	the agreement of consolidation a	re:
(c) Other lawful	s, voting powers, qualification ons, if any, on the transfer of s provisions, if any, for the conton, or for limiting, defining, or	tock contained in	the agreement of consolidation a	re:

* - If there are no provisions state "Nime".

SFVT	Fax Received: 10/22/1999 12:05 WORKSRV1 BY:SULLIVAN&WORCESTER LLP:10-22-99; 12:02;	FAX381053CA1D11 * Pg 4// COPY ROOM#4→	Alston & Bird CLT;# 4
4.	The information contained in Item 4 is not a permanent part of	f the Articles of Organization	on of the 'xestaltists /"surviving
¢0.	poration.		

(a) The street address of the **XXXXXX / *surviving corporation in Massachusetts is: (post office boxes are not acceptable)

9 Forge Park, Franklin, MA 02038

3) The name, residential address, and post office address of each director and officer of the housitings t surviving corporation is:

	NAME	RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS	POST OFFICE ADDRESS
President:	Garo Artinian	279 West Street Northboro, MA 01532	9 Forge Park
Treasucer:	Ralph Souza	15 Eastern Point Shrewsbury, MA 01545	Franklin, MA 02038 9 Forge Park
Cleck:	Norman A. Bikales	226 Old Country Road Lincoln, MA 01773	Franklin. MA 02038 c/o Sullivan & Worcester LLP
Ofrectors:		Billeoffi, In VI//)	One Post Office Square Boston, MA 02109
	Garo Artinlan	- same as above -	- same as above
	Ralph Souza	- same as above -	- same as above

- (c) The fiscal year (i.e. tax year) of the **Estition** surviving corporation shall end on the last day of the month of: December
- 1) The name and business address of the resident agent, if any, of the formiting / surviving corporation is:

N/A

The undersigned officers of the several constituent corporations listed above further state under the penalties of perjury as to their respective corporations that the agreement of ***CONSTANTION** merger has been duly executed on behalf of such corporation and duly approved by the stockholders of such corporation in the manner required by General Laws, Chapter 1568, Section 78.

the state of the s	
Sens Ceph	. President / Wice-Presidents
Garo Artinian	
Juliani M. Ell	, *OFFRE/ !Assistant: Eleck
Julianne M. Ella	
of Draka Acquisition Corporation (Name, of constituent corporation)	
1) (majority tomorrow)	
Leus Cutt	, President / RVixxilicaniskank
Garg Artinian	
(Julianne M Elli	, ASKTIK / ASSISTAN Clerk:
Julianne M. Elis	·
Draka Elevator Products, Inc.	1
(Name of constituent corporation)	

*Delote the inapplicable words.

PLAN AND AGREEMENT OF MERGER

OF

DRAKA ELEVATOR PRODUCTS, INC. (A Massachusetts corporation)

AND

DRAKA ACQUISITION CORPORATION (a Massachusetts corporation)

PLAN AND AGREEMENT OF MERGER entered into on September 30, 1999 by Draka Elevator Products, Inc. ("DEP"), a business corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and approved by resolution adopted by its Board of Directors on said date, and entered into on September 30, 1999 by Draka Acquisition Corporation ("DAC"), a business corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and approved by resolution adopted by its Board of Directors on said date.

WHEREAS DEP is a business corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts with its principal office therein located at 9 Forge Park, City of Franklin, County of Norfolk; and

WHEREAS the total number of shares of stock which DEP has authority to issue is 200,000, all of which are of one class, and of a par value of \$0.01 each; and

WHEREAS DAC is a business corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts with its principal office therein located at 9 Forge Park, City of Franklin, County of Norfolk; and

WHEREAS the total number of shares of stock which DAC has authority to issue is 200,000, all which are of one class and of a par value of \$0.01 each; and

WHEREAS the General Laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts permits a merger of a business corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts with and into another domestic business corporation; and

WHEREAS DEP and DAC and the respective Boards of Directors thereof deem it advisable and to the advantage, welfare, and best interests of said corporations and their respective stockholders to merge DAC with and into DEP pursuant to the provisions of the General Laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts upon the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual agreement of the parties hereto, being thereunto duly entered into by DEP and approved by a resolution adopted by its Board of Directors and stock shareholder and being thereunto duly entered into by

DAC and approved by a resolution adopted by its Board of Directors and sole shareholder, the Plan and Agreement of Merger and the terms and conditions thereof and the mode of carrying the same into effect, together with any provisions required or permitted to be set forth therein, are hereby determined and agreed upon as hereinafter in this Plan and Agreement set forth.

- 1. DEP and DAC shall, pursuant to the provisions of the General Laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, be merged with and into a single corporation, to wit, DEP, which shall be the surviving corporation from and after the effective time of the merger, and which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "surviving corporation", and which shall continue to exist as said surviving corporation under the name Draka Elevator Products, Inc. pursuant to the provisions of the General Laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts. The separate existence of DAC, which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "terminating corporation", shall cease at said effective time in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.
- 2. The present Articles of Organization of the surviving corporation, as the same shall be in force and effect in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts at the effective time of the merger provided for herein, shall continue to be the Articles of Organization of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.
- 3. The present by-laws of the surviving corporation will be the by-laws of said surviving corporation and will continue in full force and effect until changed, altered, or amended as therein provided and in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the General Laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.
- 4. The directors and officers in office of the surviving corporation at the effective time of the merger shall be the members of the first Board of Directors and the first officers of the surviving corporation, all of whom shall hold their directorships and offices until the election and qualification of their respective successors or until their tenure is otherwise terminated in accordance with the by-laws of the surviving corporation.
- 5. Each issued share of the terminating corporation shall, from and after the effective time of the merger, be cancelled. The issued shares of the surviving corporation shall not be converted or exchanged in any manner, but each said share which is issued at the effective time of the merger shall continue to represent one issued share of the surviving corporation.
- 6. In the event that this Plan and Agreement of Merger shall have been fully approved and adopted upon behalf of the terminating corporation in accordance with the provisions of the General Laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and upon behalf of the surviving corporation in accordance with the provisions of the General Laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, the said corporations agree that they will cause to be executed and filed and recorded any document or documents prescribed by the laws of the Commonwealth

of Massachusetts, and that they will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and elsowhere to effectuate the merger herein provided for.

- The Board of Directors and the proper officers of the terminating corporation and of the surviving corporation are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan and Agreement of Merger or of the merger herein provided for.
- The effective time of this Plan and Agreement of Merger, and the time at which the merger herein agreed shall become effective in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, shall be the close of business on October 1, 1999.
- Notwithstanding the full approval and adoption of this Plan and Agreement of Merger, the said Plan and Agreement of Merger may be terminated at any time prior to the filing thereof with the Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in the event that the Board of Directors of either corporation deems it is in such corporation's best interest to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Plan and Agreement of Merger is hereby executed upon behalf of each of the constituent corporations parties thereto.

Dated: September 30, 1999

DRAKA ELEVATOR PRODUCTS, INC.

DRAKA ACQUISITION CORPORATION

BUXMDRAKA32MERGERIELEVMERMAS:

RECORDED: 04/28/2000